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DRB CASE ACTION LOG ( ey [Fina)

REVISED 10/08/07

This sheet must accompany your plat or site plan to obtain delegated signatures. Return
sheet with site plan/plat once comments are addressed.

Project # Y 5|

OF= AMAF(CA
Phone No.:

DRB Application No.: |
Project Name:
Agent. PATH

F |
Al

7 -17

Your request was approved on -~

following departments.
OUTSTANDING SIGNATURES COMMENTS TO BE ADDRESSED

""/ O by the DRB with delegation of signature(s) to the

O TRANSPORTATION:

L UTILITIES:

/ﬂ/ CITY ENGINEER /AMAFCA? — 4 @4-" A AN

— Ao N  CAN /K

O PARKS/CIP:

., '~ *-
M PLANNING (Lastto sign). 7 eV O/Q W A ‘& g 1L
A Ay AV IS
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A

/ Planning must record this plat. Please submit the following items:
-The original plat and a mylar copy for the County Clerk.
-Tax certificate from the County Treasurer.
-Recording fee (checks payable to the County Clerk). RECORDED DATE:

-Tax printout from the County Assessor.
Q 3 copies of the approved site plan. Include all pages.
Q County Treasurer’s signature must be obtained prior to the recording of the plat
with the County Clerk.

Q. Property Management's signature must be obtained prior to Planning
Department’s signature.
oK
n

AGIS DXF File approval required.
Copy of recorded plat for Planning.

Created On:



DRB CASE ACTIONLOG - (Phersmy [Fis)

This sheet must accompany your plat or site plan to obtain delegated signatures. Return
sheet with site plan/plat once comments are addressed.

DRB Application No.: { ORI
Project Name: y.
Agent:

Project # Y r

o= LAMmAFTA
Phone No.:

7 -17

Your request was approved on -
following departments.

OUTSTANDING SIGNATURES COMMENTS TO BE ADDRESSED

""/ O by the DRB with delegation of signature(s) to the

O TRANSPORTATION:

Q@  UTILITIES:

% CITY ENGINEER /AMAFCA/ — /1 @QJ-’“ “  JIg A

~ Ao M  CAR/MNUK

L PARKS/CIP:

y PLANNING (Last to sign). N\/LJC/Q ARG, ) *‘ el
A ARy AV I
A

M Planning must record this plat. Please submit the following items:
-The original plat and a mylar copy for the County Clerk.
-Tax certificate from the County Treasurer.
-Recording fee (checks payable to the County Clerk). RECORDED DATE:
-Tax printout from the County Assessor.
O 3 copies of the approved site plan. Include all pages.
[ County Treasurer’s signature must be obtained prior to the recording of the plat
with the County Clerk.
(d. Property Management's signature must be obtained prior to Planning
. Department’s signature.
Ok AGIS DXF File approval required.
0 Copy of recorded plat for Planning.

Created On:



MINOR PLATS, FINAL (MAJOR) PLAIS, AMENDED PLATS AND PLANS

6. k3 Project#7100) 77613
10DRB-70049 MINOR PRELIMINARY/
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

7. [BE Project# 1001970
10DRB-70045 EXT OF MAJOR
PRELIMINARY PLAT

3. i} Project# 1002123
09DRB-70378 MINOR - FINAL PLAT
APPROVAL

9. B Project# 1008190
10DRB-70044 MINOR - PRELIMINARY/

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

DRB 2/17/10

PAIKI agent(s) for CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE PARKS
AND REC DEPT request(s) the above action(s) for all or a
portion of TR A -2 (PARK SITE) OF AMAFCA, TR A-
1 & A-2 DRAINAGE ROW & PARK BLACK
ARROYO DAM, TR B DRAINAGE ROW TR A, TR
B, A-1, B-1 & C-1, LT 12 PARADISE HEIGHTS UNIT
1, TR A (PARK SITE) STONEBRIDE SUBDIVISION
UNIT 6 AND VACATED PORTION OF DODGE AVE
zoned R-1, located on QUARRY RD NW BETWEEN

TANZANITE DR NW AND BUCKBOARD ST NW

containing approximately 4.4007 acre(s). (A-12)

THE PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT WAS APPROVED
WITH FINAL SIGN OFF DELEGATED TO CITY
ENGINEER FOR AMAFCA SIGNATURE AND TO SHOW

EASEMENTS AND TO PLANNING TO PROVIDE AREA
OF DEDICATION WITH A COPY PROVIDED TO
TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT.

THOMPSON ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC
agent(s) for VIRGIL GIL request(s) the above action(s) for
all or a portion of Tract(s) F, COLLEGE PARK WEST
zoned R-LT, located on ST. JOSEPH'S AVE NW
BETWEEN UNSER BLVD NW AND LADERA DR NW

containing approximately 2.7 acre(s). (G-10) A ONE-
YEAR EXTENSION OF THE PRELIMINARY PLAT WAS
APPROVED. PLAT MUST BE FILED BY 3/12/10 OR RE-
ADVERTISED.

DEL'S HIDE-A-WAY request(s) the above action(s) for all
or a portion of Lot(s) 1-35, Tract(s) A, B,C,D, E, F, & G,
zoned SU-1 FOR RT, located on SAN CLEMENTE AVE
NW BETWEEN NORTH FOURTH ST AND 2ND ST
containing approximately 4.5 acre(s). (G-14)/Deferred from
12/23/09] DEFERRED TO 2/24/10 AT THE AGENT’S
REQUEST.

ADVANCED ENGR. AND CONSULT. request(s) the
above action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) A & B,
Block(s) 3, ZIMMERMAN ADDITION zoned C-2,
located on 4712 CENTRAL AVE SW BETWEEN 47TH

ST SW AND 48TH ST SW containing approximately

0.8464 acre(s). (K-12) THE PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT

WAS APPROVED WITH FINAL SIGN OFF DELEGATED
TO TRANSPORTATION FOR SIDEWALK RIGHT-OF-
WAY OR PUBLIC EASENMENT.



DRB Project Case #:

Subdivision Name:

Surveyor:

Contact Person:

Contact Information: [816?34(_)

DXF Recelved:

Coordinate System:

.A..-z-/;

DXF Electronic Approval Form

1007761

BLACK ARROYO PARK TRACT A

e . —

PHILIP W TURNER

PHILIP W TURNER

2/17/2010 , Hard Copy Received: 2/17/2010

NMSP Grid (NAD 83)

OC (1700

' ’ Approved Date

* The DXF file cannot be accepted (at this time) for the following reason(s):

Copied fc 7761

AGIS Use Only
to agiscovon 2/17/2010  Contact person notified on 2/17/2010



CITY OF A" BUQUERQU™

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
HYDROLOGY DEVELOPMENT SECTION

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD--SPEED MEMO

DRB CASE NO/PROJECT NO: 1007761 AGENDA ITEM NO: 10
SUBJECT:

Sketch Plat/Plan

ACTION REQUESTED:
REV/CMT:(x) APP:() SIGN-OFF:() EXTN:() AMEND:()

PO Box 1293
ENGINEERING COMMENTS:
An approved infrastructure list may be required for Preliminary Plat approval.
Albuquerque An approved conceptual grading and drainage plan is required.
NM 87103
RESOLUTION: ‘Li., uxSSGJ

APPROVED ___:DENIED __ :DEFERRED . COMMENTS PROVIDED X : WITHDRAWN

www.cabq.gov

SIGNED-OFF:  (SEC-PLN) (SP-SUB) (SP-BP) (FP)  BY: (UD) (CE) (TRANS) (PKS) (PLNG)

DELEGATED: (SEC-PLN) (SP-SUB) (SP-BP) (FP)  TO: (UD) (CE) (TRANS) (PKS) (PLNG)

FOR:

SIGNED: Bradley L. Bingham DATE: April 22, 2009
City Engineer/AMAFCA Designee
924-3986

Albwgnergue - Making Hnrry 1706-20006



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
February 17, 2010
DRB Comments

ITEM # 6

PROJECT # 1007761 APPLICATION # 10-70049

RE: Tract A, Black Arroyo Park

For future reference, please remove zoning note(s) from plat [under
NOTES item 5), and under SUBDIVISION DATA, item 8)].

7 Y

£k Cloud AICP, DRB Chairman
924-3880/ jcloud@cabg.gov
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OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION"

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE December 16, 2009
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

Project# 1007761
09DRB-70361 VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENTS

09DRB-70362 VACATION OF ROADWAY EASEMENT

PAIKI agent(s) for CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE/ PARKS request(s) the referenced/
above action(s) for all or a portion of a 10 foot Public Utility Easement and a 50 foot
Floating Access and Utility Easement on Tracts A-2, BLACK ARROYO PARK/
BLACK ARROYO DAM located between TANZANITE DR NW and BUCKBOARD
ST NW. north of QUARRY RD NW at the BLACL ARROYO.(A-12)

At the December 16, 2009 Development Review Board meeting, the vacations were
approved as shown on Exhibit B in the Planning file per section 14-14-7-2(A)(1) and (B)
(1), (2) and (3) of the Subdivision Ordinance.

Findings

(A)(1) The December 16, 2009 vacation request was filed by the owners of a
majority of the footage of land abutting the proposed vacation.

(B)(1) The public welfare is in no way served by retaining the alley; The City of
Albuquerque does not anticipate any need to utilize the existing public access
easement for roadway purposes.

(B)(2) There is a net benefit to the public welfare because the development
made possible by the vacation is clearly more beneficial to the public welfare
than the minor detriment resulting from the vacation; it is the opinion of the
Transportation Development Division that the removal of the existing public
access easement will provide a net benefit to the public welfare.

(B)(3) There is no convincing evidence that any substantial property right is being
abridged against the will of the owner of the right; Property owners of record
abutting the proposed vacation were notified by first class mail at least six days
prior to the Development Review Board hearing approving the vacation and no
objection regarding access or the abridgement of a substantial property right was
raised.



CONDITIONS:

1. FFinal disposition shall be through the City Real Estate Office

2. The vacated property shall be shown on a replat approved by the
Development Review Board and the approved replat shall be filed for record
with the Bernalillo County Clerk’s Office within one year.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by December 31, 2009 in the manner
described below.

Appeal is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any
determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the Planning
Department form, to the Planning Department, within 15 days of the Development
Review Board's decision.

The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the 15-day period for
filing an appeal.

If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System
Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal.
Such appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are
reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval

of the referenced application(s).

Please note that the vacation of all plats, rights-of-way, and easements are void after
ohe year from the final appeal date referenced above if all conditions are not met (The

effective date of Development Review Board approval is the hearing date plus the
15-day appeal period.) (REF: Chapter 14 Article 14 Part 7-2 (E)(3)(6) Revised

Ordinance.)

ack Cloud, AICP, DRB Chair

Cc: PAIKI -2901 Juan TAbo Bivd NE Ste 101 — Albuquerque, NM 87112
Cc: COA Parks & Recreation/Christina Sandoval — One Civic Plaza # 7057 —
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Scoftt Howell

Marilyn Maldonado

File
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD December 16, 2009

Project# 1007761
09DRB-70361 VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENTS

09DRB-70362 VACATION OF ROADWAY EASEMENT

PAIKI agent(s) for CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE/ PARKS request(s) the referenced/ above
action(s) for all or a portion of a 10 foot Public Utility Easement and a 50 foot Floating Access
and Utility Easement on Tracts A-2, BLACK ARROYO PARK/ BLACK ARROYO DAM
located between TANZANITE DR NW and BUCKBOARD ST NW. north of QUARRY RD

NW at the BLACL ARROYO.(A-12)

— —_— ——— —

AMAFCA
No objection to vacation requests. AMAFCA will request an access easement at each end

of the vacated Dodge Avenue right-of-way at time of Final Plat.
|

COG
MRCOG staff have no comment on the application.

TRANSIT

Project # 1007761
09DRB-70361
VACCATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENTS.

09DRB-70362
VACATION OF ROADWAY EASEMENTS.

Adjacent and nearby routes
None.

Adjacent bus stops

None.

Site plan requirements
None

Large site TDM suggestions
None.

Other information
None.

ZONING ENFORCEMENT - |
No comments.
| NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION




APS
This will have no adverse impacts to the APS district.

POLICE DEPARTMENT

/(A7 Cc/fme,;peufwc./r:om C9VCP7£A

51 W"’“‘G’M\/S O LT E e c 1 7/4“3
/DUO/AQS‘?C/ Lo ¢ et & o ﬁ’j“aﬁ"/

= 7/&, / < 7//"’me y
FIRE DEPARTMENT
B No comments. |
PNM ELECTRIC & GAS B
No comments.
COMCAST

No comments.

 QWEST - -
Concerning the subject case number(s), Qwest has no adverse comments at this time
provided all utility easement rights are maintained. Prior to any final plat approval, we

will need a copy for review.
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
No comments.

'M.RG.CD
No Adverse Comments.

OPEN SPACE DIVISION
No comments. o
CITY ENGINEER
The Hydrology section has no objection to the vacation request
TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT
No adverse comments.
PARKS AND RECREATION
No objection.
ABCWUA

"PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Refer to comments from affected agencies plus any public hearing comments regarding proposed
I vacation(s).

IT IS REQUIRED THAT THE APPLICANT AND/OR AGENT BE PRESENT AT THE HEARING




PUBLIC HEARING--DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Notice is hereby given that the Development Review Board. City of Albuquerque, will hold a public hearing in the Plaza del Sol
Hearing Room, Basement, Plaza del Sol Buiiding, 600 2nd St NW, on Thursday, December 16, 2009, beginning at 9:00 a.m. for
the purpose of considering the following:

Project# 1007761 PAIKI agent(s) for CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE/ PARKS
09DRB-70361 VACATION OF PUBLIC request(s) the referenced/ above action(s) for all or a portion
EASEMENTS of a 10 foot Public Utility Easement and a 50 foot Floating
09DRB-70362 VACATION OF ROADWAY Access and Utility Easement on Tracts A-2, BLACK
EASEMENT ARROYO PARK/ BLACK ARROYO DAM located

between TANZANITE DR NW and BUCKBOARD ST NW.
north of QUARRY RD NW at the BLACL ARROYO.(A-12)

Details of the application(s) may be examined at the Development Services Center of the Planning Department, Second Floor, Plaza
Del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, between 10:00 a.m. and 12:00 p-m. or 2:00 p.m. and 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday except
holidays INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES who need special assistance to participate at this hearing should contact Angela Gomez,
Planning Department, at 924-3946 (VOICE) or teletypewriter (TTY) 924-3361 — TTY users may also access the Voice number via the

New Mexico Relay Network by calling toll-free 1-800-65 31. %

Jack Cloud, AICP, DRB Chair
Development Review Board

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE ALBUQUERQUE JOURNAL MONDAY NOVEMBER 30, 2009.




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LIST

Meeting Date: December 16, 2009 Project# 1007761
Zone Atlas Page: A-12 App# 09DRB-70361
Notification Radius: 100 Ft. 09DRB-70362

Cross Reference and Location: DODGE AVE NW BETWEEN MCMAHON AND
WESTSIDE DR NW

Applicant: CHRISTINA SANDOVAL
COA PARK & RECREATION
1 CIVIC PLAZA #7057
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87103

Agent: PAIKI
2901 JUAN TABO NE STE 101
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87112

Special Instructions:

Notice must be mailed from the
City’s 15 day’s prior to the meeting.

Date Mailed: NOVEMBER g, 2009
SIGNATURE: £ 7REMN



 urc | OWNER | OWNADD OWNADD2 LEGALDESC Shape Area

LT 494-P1 PLAT OF
STONEBRIDGE
SUBDIVISION UNIT
6CONT .2175 AC

LT 493-P1 PLAT OF
STONEBRIDGE
SUBDIVISION UNIT
6CONT .2164 AC

LT 495-P1 PLAT OF
10916 STONEBRIDGE
TANZANITE |ALBUQUERQUE NM |SUBDIVISION UNIT
DR NW 87114 6CONT .1422 AC

LT 496-P1 PLAT OF
STONEBRIDGE
SUBDIVISION UNIT
6CONT .1320 AC

LT 497-P1 PLAT OF
STONEBRIDGE
SUBDIVISION UNIT
6CONT .1320 AC

TR A PLAT OF
STONEBRIDGE
SUBDIVISION UNIT
6CONT .2797 AC

HICKS
MICHAEL R &
101206621444322000|JANET A

5101 DODGE |ALBUQUERQUE NM

9476.954

NICKERSON
JOSEPH W &
101206620644322000| FARRAH

FACKRELL
BRADLEY
DEVON &
101206620842922000] JANET MARIE

5105 DODGE |ALBUQUERQUE NM
0424.778

6192.522

10912
TANZANITE |ALBUQUERQUE NM

RD NW 87114

LARSON
WILLIAM M &

101206620842422000]JANICE 5749.917

10908
TANZANITE |ALBUQUERQUE NM

101206620841922000|WADE KEITH |DR NW 87114 5749.683

7601

JEFFERSON
CENTEX ST NE SUITE |ALBUQUERQUE NM

101206621541822000|HOMES 320

12179.302

TRACT A-2 PLAT OF
AMAFCA TRACTS A-1 &

A-2 DRAINAGE RIGHTOF
WAY & PARK SITE
BLACK ARROYO DAM
CONT 3.0297 AC

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE NM

101206623941622000]ALBUQUERQUE|PO BOX 1293 |87103 131678.006

DRAINAGE ROW TRACT
A AND TRS B A-1 B-1
AND C-1 AND
EASEMENT FOR
UNDERGROUND
CONDUIT AND RELATED
STORM DRAINAGE
WORKS BLACK ARROYO
DAM CONT 0.1960 AC +
OR 8,538 SQ

TRACT A-1 PLAT OF
AMAFCA TRACTS A-1 &

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE NM

101206627142910000]ALBUQUERQUE|PO BOX 1293 {87103 8439.128

A-2 DRAINAGE RIGHTOF
2600 WAY & PARK SITE
PROSPECT ALBUQUERQUE NM |BLACK ARROYO
101206630648010000{AMAFCA AVE NE 87107 DAMCONT 50.5419 AC 2191029.711

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE NM |* 012 001PARADISE HTS
101206627041810000{ALBUQUERQUE|PO BOX 1293 (87103 UNIT 1 9512.243

L & MARGARET |10817
BUCKBOARD |ALBUQUERQUE NM

* 013 001PARADISE HTS

UNIT 1

101206627041010000| TRUSTEES 9465.558

HUNT ROBERT
L & KATHLEEN |BUCKBOARD |ALBUQUERQUE NM |* 025 002PARADISE HTS
101206628841411000{D UNIT 1 9678.192

HERNANDEZ
ERNIE &
THERESE CO-
101206628742411000] TRUSTEES

* 001 002PARADISE HTS
UNIT 1

BUCKBOARD [ALBUQUERQUE NM

10880.953



LT 498-P1 PLAT OF

10904 STONEBRIDGE

ALBUQUERQUE NM |SUBDIVISION UNIT
87114 6CONT .1320 AC

LT 491 PLAT OF
STONEBRIDGE
SUBDIVISION UNIT
6CONT .2197 AC

TANZANITE
DR NW

7601
JEFFERSON
CENTEX ST NE SUITE

101206621445522000{HOMES 320

TURNAGE
101206620841422000|DEANA S

ALBUQUERQUE NM
87109

LT 492 PLAT OF
STONEBRIDGE
SUBDIVISION UNIT
6CONT .2537 AC

HADDED KELLY|5104 RIVER  |ALBUQUERQUE NM
101206620645522000]{J & ADAM F RIDGE PL NW |87114

5750.008

9572.022

11051.438



Project# 1007761 Project# 1007761 Project# 1007761

PAIKI CHRISTINE SANDOVAL GREG PATTERSON

2901 JUAN TABO BLVD NE STE 101 COA PARK & RECREATION Stonebridge NA

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87112 ONE CIVIC PLAZA #7057 5147 PEBBLE RD NW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87103 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

Project# 1007761

ELAINE MARSHALL

Stonebridge NA

10728 FLAGSTONE NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114



AMAFCA
2600 PROSPECT AVE NE

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107

FACKRELL BRADLEY DEVON & JANET
MARIE

10916 TANZANITE DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

HUNT ROBERT L & KATHLEEN D
10816 BUCKBOARD ST NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

REED ROBERT L & MARGARET C CO-
TRUSTEES REED RVT

10817 BUCKBOARD ST NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

CASAUS HERNANDEZ ERNIE &
THERESE CO-TRUSTEES HERNANDEZ

CASAUS RVT
10820 BUCKBOARD ST NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

HADDED KELLY J & ADAM F
5104 RIVER RIDGE PL NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

LARSON WILLIAM M & JANICE
10912 TANZANITE RD NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

TURNAGE DEANA S
10904 TANZANITE DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

CENTEX HOMES
7601 JEFFERSON ST NE SUITE 320
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109

HICKS MICHAEL R & JANET A
5101 DODGE AVE NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

NICKERSON JOSEPH W & FARRAH

5105 DODGE AVE NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

WADE KEITH
10908 TANZANITE DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114
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OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD November 12, 2009

Project# 1007761
09DRB-70328 VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

PAIKI agent(s) for CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE/ PARKS request(s) the referenced/
above action(s) for all or a portion of DODGE AVENUE NW adjacent to Tracts A-2 and

B, BLACK ARROYO PARK/BLACK ARROYO DAM located between
TANZANITE DR NW and BUCKBOARD ST NW. (A-12)

At the November 12, 2009, Development Review Board meeting, the vacation was
approved as shown on Exhibit B in the Planning file per section 14-14-7-2(A)(1) and (B)
(1), (2) & (3) of the Subdivision Ordinance.

Findings
(A)(1) The public easement vacation request was filed by the owners of a

majority of the footage of land abutting the proposead vacation.

(B)(1) The public welfare is in no way served by retaining the way or easement;
The City of Albuquerque does not anticipate any need to utilize the existing right of way
for roadway purposes.

(B)(2) There is a net benefit to the public welfare because the development
made possible by the vacation is clearly more beneficial to the public welfare than the
minor detriment resulting from the vacation; It is the opinion of Transportation
Development that the removal of the existing right of way will provide a net benefit to the

public welfare.

(B)(3) There is no convincing evidence that any substantial property right is
being abridged against the will of the owner of the right. Property owners of record
abutting the proposed vacation were notified by first class mail at least six days prior to
the Development Review Board hearing approving the vacation and no objection
regarding access or the abridgement of a substantial property right was raised.

CONDITIONS:
1. Final disposition shall be through the City Real Estate Office.
2. The vacated property shall be shown on the replat approved by the Development

Review Board and the approved replat shall be filed for record with the Bernalillo
County Clerk’s Office within one year.



If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by November 30, 2009 in the manner
described below.

Appeal is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any determination
of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the Planning Department form, to
the Planning Department, within 15 days of the Development Review Board's decision.

The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the 15-day period for

filing an appeal.
If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System
Ordinance. the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal. Such

appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its Tiling.
You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are
reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval

of the referenced application(s).

Please note that the vacation of all plats, rights-of-way, and easements are void after '
one year from the final appeal date referenced above if all conditions are not met (The
effective date of Development Review Board approval is the hearing date plus the
15-day appeal period.) (REF: Chapter 14 Article 14 Part 7-2 (E)(3)(6) Revised

Ordinance.)

4

ack Cloud, AICP, DRB Chair

Cc: Paiki — 2901 Juan Tabo Blvd,NE Ste 101 — Albuquerque, NM 87112

Cc: COA Parks & Recreation — Christina Sandoval — One Civic Plaza # 7057 —
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Scott Howell

Marilyn Maldonado

File



3. Project#1007761=2
09DRB-70328 VACATION OF PUBLIC
RIGHT-OF-WAY

4. Project# 1006516
07DRB-70030 BULK LAND VARIANCE

07DRB-70031 MAJOR - PRELIMINARY
PLAT APPROVAL

07DRB-70032 MINOR - TEMP DEFR
SWDK CONST

07DRB-70033 SIDEWALK WAIVER
07DRB-70034 VACATION OF PUBLIC

EASEMENT
07DRB-70085 MINOR - PRELIMINARY/

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

PAIKI agent(s) for C.  OF ALBUQUERQUE/ PARKS
request(s) the referenced/ above action(s) for all or a
portion of DODGE AVENUE NW adjacent to Tracts A-2
and B, BLACK ARROYO PARK/ BLACK ARROYO
DAM located between TANZANITE DR NW and

BUCKBOARD ST NW. (A-12) THE VACATION WAS

APPROVED AS SHOWN ON EXHIBIT B IN THE
PLANNING FILE PER SECTION 14-14-7-2(A)(1) AND (B)
(1), (2) & (3) OF THE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE.

BOHANNAN HUSTON INC agent(s) for MESA DEL
SOL, LLC request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion
of Tract(s) PORTION OF TRACT 4A, MESA DEL SOL,
zoned SU-2/PC, located on UNIVERSITY BLVD. SE
BETWEEN SOLAR MESA AVE. SE AND BOBBY
FOSTER SE containing approximately 114.7792 acre(s).

(R15, R16, S15, AND S16) [Deferred from 6/27/07, 7/25/07,
7/22/07, 8/22/07 & 9/26/07, 1/30/08, 3/5/08, 4/9/08, 5/14/08,
5/28/08, 6/4/08, 6/11/08, 6/25/08, 7/16/08, 8/6/08, 8/20/08,
9/3/0, 9/24/08, 11/5/08, 12/17/08, 1/21/09, 2/4/09, 3/11/09,
4/1/09, 6/3/09, 8/5/09, 10/7/09] DEFERRED TO 2/3/09 AT
THE AGENT’S REQUEST.

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS (EPC FINAL SIGN-OFF) AMENDED PLANS AND
MASTER DEVELOPMENT PLANS (CITY COUNCIL FINAL SIGN-OFF)

5.  Project# 1003565
08DRB-70534 EPC APPROVED SDP

FOR SUBDIVISION

JOSH SKARSGARD agent(s) for ART
GARDENSWARTZ request(s) the above action(s) for all or
a portion of Lot(s) 1 & 2, Block(s) 8, MIRAMONTES
PARK Unit(s) 1, zoned C-1, SU-1 C-2 USES AND
WAREHOUSE, located on SAN MATEO BLVD NE
BETWEEN CLAREMONT AVE NE AND PHOENIX

AVE NE  (H-1) [Deferred from 1/7/09, 7/29/09, 8/12/09,
8/19/09, 9/2/09]. INDEFINITELY DEFERRED ON A NO
SHOW.

MINOR PLATS, FINAL (MAJOR) PLATS, AMENDED PLATS AND PLANS

6. Project# 1005357
09DRB-70340 EXT OF MAJOR

PRELIMINARY PLAT

7. Other Matters: None.
ADJOURNED: 9:35

DRB 11/12/09

SURV-TEK INC agent(s) for OXBOW TOWN CENTER

LLC request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of
Tract(s) X-1A2 & X-2A, UNIVERSITY OF

ALBUQUERQUE URBAN CENTER (TO BE KNOWN
AS OXBOW TOWN CENTER) zoned SU-3, located on
ST JOSEPH'S DRIVE NW BETWEEN COORS BLVD

NW ANMD ATRISCO DR NW (G-11) A ONE-YEAR
EXTENSION OF THE PRELIMINARY PLAT WAS
APPROVED.
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CITY OF Al 3UQUERQUTF

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
HYDROLOGY DEVELOPMENT SECTION

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD--SPEED MEMO

DRB CASE NO/PROJECT NO: 1007992 AGENDA ITEM NO: 2

SUBJECT:

Final Plat
Preliminary Plat

ACTION REQUESTED:
REV/CMT:() APP:(x) SIGN-OFF:() EXTN:() AMEND:()

ENGINEERING COMMENTS:

No adverse comments.

RESOLUTION:

APPROVED ; DENIED , DEFERRED , COMMENTS PROVIDED ____; WITHDRAWN

SIGNED-OFF:  (SEC-PLN) (SP-SUB) (SP-BP) (FP)  BY: (UD) (CE) (TRANS) (PKS) (PLNG)

DELEGATED: (SEC-PLN) (SP-SUB) (SP-BP) (FP)  TO: (UD) (CE) (TRANS) (PKS) (PLNG)

FOR:

SIGNED: Bradley L. Bingham DATE: October 28, 2009

City Engineer/AMAFCA Designee
924-3986

Albuguergue - Making History 1706-20006



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD November 12, 2009

Project# 1007761
09DRB-70328 VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

PAIKI agent(s) for CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE/ PARKS request(s) the referenced/ above
action(s) for all or a portion of DODGE AVENUE NW adjacent to Iracts A-2 and B, BLACK

ARROYO PARK/ BLACK ARROYO DAM located between TANZANITE DR NW and
BUCKBOARD STNW. (A-12)

AMAFCA
No objection to vacation request. AMAFCA requests an access easement be retained at both ‘

for access to the Black Arroyo Dam. Access will also be provided for pedestrians and non-
motorized vehicles.

No comment
TRANSIT

Adjacent and nearby routes
i None

| COG

Adjacent bus stops
None

Site plan requirements
l None

Large site TDM suggestions |
None.

Other information
| None. |

ZONING ENFORCEMENT
No comment

NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION

APS l
This will have no adverse impacts to the APS district.

POLICE DEPARTMENT
No comment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
No comment




No comment

COMCAST
No comment

QWEST
Qwest has no objection to the vacation of public right-of-way as long as easement rights are

maintained. Prior to any final plat approval, we will need a copy for review.

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
No comment

M.R.G.C.D
No Adverse Comments.

OPEN SPACE DIVISION

Open Space has no adverse comments
CITY ENGINEER
The Hydrology section has no objection to the vacation request.
TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT

No objection to vacation request.
Condition of Platting Action: A turnaround may be required.

PNM ELECTRIC & GAS | - l

PARKS AND RECREATION

No objection. 3
ABCWUA

| No objection to Vacation request with the condition that public water/sanitary sewer

easements are retained.

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
Refer to comments from affected agencies plus any public hearing comments regarding proposed

vacation.

-

IT IS REQUIRED THAT THE APPLICANT AND/OR AGENT BE PRESENT AT THE HEARING

Cc:



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LIST

Meeting Date: November 12, 2009 Project# 1007761

Zone Atlas Page: A-12 App# 09DRB-70328
Notification Radius: 100 Ft.

Cross Reference and Location: DODGE AVE NW BETWEEN MCMOHAN BLVD NW
AND WESTSIDE DR NW

Applicant: CHRISTINA SANDOVAL
COA PARK & RECREATION
1 CIVIC PLAZA #7057
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

Agent: PAIKI
2901 JUAN TABO BLVD NE STE 101
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87112

Special Instructions:

Notice must be mailed from the
City’s 15 day’s prior to the meeting.

Date Mailed: OCTOBER 23, 2009
Signature: ERIN TREMLIN
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OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206621540021418

ALLEE LANCE & STACEY

10836 ROCKY MOUNTAIN DR NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206627039410903

ANDREWS JOHN C & ANDREA M
10809 BUCKBOARD ST NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206621140521425

CENTEX HOMEOWNERS

ASSOCIATION

6700 JEFFERSON ST NE BLDG B

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206625538922303

CREESE THOMAS CHALMERS
10828 MARBLE STONE DR NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206620040121419

GELFMAN MICHAEL & MURATA

ROBERTA CO-TRUSTEES GELFMAN &

MURATA RVT

5101 ROSE QUARTZ AVE NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206621539121417

INNESS LYNDA E

10832 ROCKY MOUNTAIN DR NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206623239622225

MEJIA MANUELJ

5009 BLUE STONE RD NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206620840922332

RIDSDALE JOSEPH W & STAR AMBER
10900 TANZANITE DR NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

Project# 1007761

PAIKI

2901 JUAN TABO BLVD NE STE 101
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87112

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206625539522302

ALVAREZ RICARDO

10832 MARBLE STONE DR NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206627038610902

ARIAS HUMBERTO & GLENNA
10628 EAST ST NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206621541822327

CENTEX HOMES

7601 JEFFERSON ST NE SUITE 320

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206620842922328

FACKRELL BRADLEY DEVON &

JANET MARIE

10916 TANZANITE DR NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206623238122224

HERRERA RAYMOND T JR & MAYRA

E

5008 BLUE STONE RD NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206620842422329

LARSON WILLIAM M & JANICE
10912 TANZANITE RD NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206620644322629

NICKERSON JOSEPH W & FARRAH

5105 DODGE AVE NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206620841422331

TURNAGE DEANA S

10904 TANZANITE DR NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

Project# 1007761

ELAINE MARSHALL
Stonebridge HOA

10728 FLAGSTONE NW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206630648010506

AMAFCA

2600 PROSPECT AVE NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206624139622227
CAMPANOZZI MARC & NANCY

5001 BLUE STONE RD NW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206625540122301

CLOUGH ROBERT A & MARY ANN
10836 MARBLE STONE DR NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206623639622226

GARCIA ERIC C SR & JEZELLER

5005 BLUE STONE RD NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206621444322630

HICKS MICHAEL R & JANET A

5101 DODGE AVE NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206627040210904

MARLOW WILLIAM M & ELIZABETH

A

10813 BUCKBOARD NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101206627041010905

REED ROBERT L & MARGARET C CO-

TRUSTEES REED RVT

10817 BUCKBOARD ST NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
10120662084 1922330

WADE KEITH

10908 TANZANITE DR NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 871 14

Project# 1007761

GREG PATTERSON
Stonebridge HOA

5174 PEBBLE RD NW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114
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Qwest‘Q

400 Tijeras NW
Station 520
Albuquerque, NV 87102

October 29, 2009

Ms. Angela Gomez-Administrative Assistant

Plaza Del Sol
600 Second St. NW
Planning Dept.-Development Services

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Subject: Project# 1007761, Appl 09DRB-70328

Dear Ms. Gomez:

Concerning the subject case number(s), Qwest has no objection to the vacation of public
right-of-way as long as easement rights are maintained. Prior to any final plat approval,

we will need a copy for review.

Sincerely, ‘

Michele Ramirez
Qwest Corporation

T’it



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD November 12, 2009

Project# 1007761
09DRB-70328 VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

PAIKI agent(s) for CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE/ PARKS request(s) the referenced/ above
action(s) for all or a portion of DODGE AVENUE NW adjacent to Tracts A-2 and B, BLACK

ARROYO PARK/ BLACK ARROYO DAM located between TANZANITE DR NW and
BUCKBOARD STNW. (A-12)

AMAFCA
No objection to vacation request. AMAFCA requests an access easement be retained at both

for access to the Black Arroyo Dam. Access will also be provided for pedestrians and non-
motorized vehicles.

COG
No comment

TRANSIT o
Adjacent and nearby routes
None

Adjacent bus stops
None l

Site plan requirements
None

Large site TDM suggestions
None.

Other information
None.

ZONING ENFORCEMENT
No comment

NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION

APS
This will have no adverse impacts to the APS district.

POLICE DEPARTMENT
No comment
FIRE DEPARTMENT
No comment




PNM ELECTRIC & GAS I

No comment
COMCAST

No comment |

QWEST
Qwest has no objection to the vacation of public right-of-way as long as easement rights are

maintained. Prior to any final plat approval, we will need a copy for review.

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
No comment

M.R.G.C.D
No Adverse Comments.

OPEN SPACE DIVISION
Open Space has no adverse comments

CITY ENGINEER
The Hvdrology section has no objection to the vacation request.
TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT

No objection to vacation request.
Condition of Platting Action: A turnaround may be required.

PARKS AND RECREATION
No objection.

ABCWUA
No objection to Vacation request with the condition that public water/sanitary sewer

easements are retained.

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
Refer to comments from affected agencies plus any public hearing comments regarding proposed

vacation.

IT IS REQUIRED THAT THE APPLICANT AND/OR AGENT BE PRESENT AT THE HEARING

Cc:



7.  Project# 1007760

09DRB-70143 MINOR - PRELIMINARY/
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

NO ACTION IS TAKEN ON THESE CASES:

THE SURVEY OFFICE LLC agent(s) for FRANK
VENAGUIA request(s) the above action(s) for all or a
portion of Lot(s) 10-12, Block(s) 55, NEW MEXICO
TOWN COMPANY'S ORIGINAL TOWNSITE OF
ALBUQERQUE zoned SU-2/ RC, located on TIJERAS

AVE NW BETWEEN 11TH ST NW AND KENT AVE

NW containing approximately 0.2634 acre(s). (J-13)

THE PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT WAS APPROVED
WITH FINAL SIGN OFF DELEGATED TO
TRANSPORTATION FOR SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION
ON KENT AND TO PLANNING FOR AGIS DXF FILE.

APPLICANT - AGENT IS REQUIRED TO BE AT THE MEETING

O

Project# 1007757
09DRB-70141 SKETCH PLAT REVIEW

AND COMMENT

9.  Project# 1007759

09DRB-70142 SKETCH PLAT REVIEW

AND COMMENT

10. Project#1007:761=3

09DRB-70146 SKETCH PLAT REVIEW

AND COMMENT

11. Other Matters: NONE

ADJOURNED:

DRB 4/22/09

10:25

TERRAMETRICS OF NEW MEXICO agent(s) for
MARIA SALAZAR request(s) the above action(s) for all or
a portion of Lot(s) 1-3, Block(s) 2, FAIR GROUNDS
ADDITION zoned C-2, located on CENTRAL AVE
BETWEEN SAN PEDRO SE AND LOUISIANA SE

containing approximately .49 acre(s). (K-18) THE ABOVE
ITEM WAS REVIEWED AND COMMENTS WERE GIVEN.

LARKIN GROUP NM INC agent(s) for ONORIO
COLUCCI request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion
of Lot(s) 1A & 2, Block(s) 1, LANDS OF ATRISCO
GRANT zoned SU-2 PRD, located on 98TH ST SW
BETWEEN CENTRAL AVE SW AND SUNSET
GARDENS SW containing approximately 8.6662 acre(s).

(L-09) THE ABOVE ITEM WAS REVIEWED AND
COMMENTS WERE GIVEN.

MORROW REARDON WILKINSIN MILLAR LTD
agent(s) for CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE request(s) the
above action(s) for all or a portion of Tract(s) A2, B & 12,
BLACK ARROYO PARK Unit(s) 1, zoned R-1, located
on QUARRY NW BETWEEN BUCKBOARD NW AND

TANZANITE NE containing approximately 3.43 acre(s).
(A-12) THE ABOVE ITEM WAS REVIEWED AND
COMMENTS WERE GIVEN.

r::-nl-»Z:«\ T8 Sl



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

April 22, 2009
DRB Comments
ITEM # 10
PROJECT # 1007761 APPLICATION # 09-70146

RE: Black Arroyo Park

A turnaround (or a Subdivision Design Variance to exceed the
minimum length for a ‘Stub Street’) may be needed for the remaining
portion of Dodge Ave NW - refer to comments from Transportation
Development. This could be incorporated with access into the park
or a parking lot.

Please address status of adjoining Tract A (Park Site) and the Public
Roadway Easement for Quarry/ Bluestone Rd NW.

= S

et

Cloud AICP, DRB Chairman
924 3880/ Jcloud@cabq gov

4




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUEF

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabg.gov

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
HYDROLOGY DEVELOPMENT SECTION

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD--SPEED MEMO

DRB CASE NO/PROJECT NO: 1007761 AGENDA ITEM NO: 3
SUBJECT:
Vacation

ACTION REOQUESTED:
REV/CMT:() APP:(x) SIGN-OFF:() EXTN:() AMEND:()

ENGINEERING COMMENTS:

Please provide plat that created R/W or easement.

RESOLUTION:

APPROVED X ; DENIED 5 DEFERRED ; COMMENTS PROVIDED ; WITHDRAWN

SIGNED-OFF:  (SEC-PLN) (SP-SUB) (SP-BP) (FP)  BY: (UD) (CE) (TRANS) (PKS) (PLNG)

DELEGATED: (SEC-PLN) (SP-SUB) (SP-BP) (FP)  TO: (UD) (CE) (TRANS) (PKS) (PLNG)

FOR:

SIGNED: Bradley L. Bingham DATE: November 12, 2009
City Engineer/AMAFCA Designee
924-3986

Albngrergne - Making Hisrory 1706-2006




City of

DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
lb u qu er qu e REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental form
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
Major Subdivision action __ Annexation
Minor Subdivision action County Submittal
Vacation ' _ EPC Submittal
Variance (Non-Zoning) _____ Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Zoning)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P Sector Plan (Phase |, I, lll)
for Subdivision _____Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or
__ for Building Permit Comprehensive Plan
__Administrative Amendment (AA) _____ Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)
____IP Master Development Plan D Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
_____ Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL | PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) __ Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning Director or Staff,
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan ZHE, Zoning Board of Appeals

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the

time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.
APPLICATION INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent (if any): _@5( K f | | PHONE:_g ( _{- '_""7 54“5
apress: 2200 QUAN THBo (BLYD NE o 8(6-12397
oTY: A LB,  STATEN A 7P 871 1 2 E-MAL: ,

appLcANT. & 24 (ALK S € P& 71/ 2 SAUPNVAL proNe: 765 -3803
ADDRESS; ©OKE <ivic PLA 'Z-A H 1os7 . 168~ Z?to

oY, ALBL sTATENIM zp 57195 EMAlequ( @.celg . qo¢

Proprietary interest in site: o/ ﬁ(E—rZ_ ___ Listallowners: €(TYX EALRAQD \AEV O UuE
DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: REPLAT o sEVeEwrAl TRALTS 2‘ vaAcate o R0, w.

INTo SiGee TencT™ A Plhcie ARRoYde Chend

|s the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ____ Yes. _';’ﬁc;.
SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

LotorTractNo._ DEGE AT THhcLlE D Block: Unit:
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: SHeecT B

Existing Zoning:__ Q- \ Proposed zoning: Gl MRGCD Map No N/A
Zone Atlaspage(s)_ gk O 12 UPC Code: 1o(206€ 22394162 Z 32C

[ot20¢627(429 | 0407
CASE HISTORY: jol2obl 2704t l0qUG

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_, V_, S_, etc.). _( 077 C f 3

CASE INFORMATION: -

Within city limits? > Yes Within 1000FT of a [andfill? __ -
No. of existing lots: 3 _No. of proposed lots: | Total area of site (acres): 4- qo0o7
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: On or Near: SoADRR Y \CoAD N

Between: 7 & AdrTE DRIWVE ﬂu) and’Bugéﬁp.ﬂ,dﬁD <T, NW o

Check-off if 'W %Iy revfotved by Sketch Plat/Plan L, or Pre-application Review Team (. Date of review:

_ p ~—&9 —~ [ O
SIGNATUR _ _____ DATE z q l L
(Print) “’ (C (P \Aj [ L2 ! i 5 ﬁ— Applicant; 0 Agent; &—"
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Form revised 4/07
g)NTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action SF Fees
| checklists are complete l 2, Qg 5 70@4 Eﬂ E:-‘»- é@ s ©
%ees have been collected 7 g
All case #s are assigned T —
.F~ AGIS copy has been sent S — _
I Case history #s are listed - - — — — 3

5

A Site is within 10001t of a landfil - - _

4 F.HD.P. density bonus Total
E-FHD.P. fee rebate Hearing date (D 2 [ 7 {[0 g —
AN KL A (_.,..n OZ109 | [T Project # lOD 2 E g Q l
‘ .

JP nner signature / date




FORM S(3): SUBDIVISION - D.R.B. MEETING (UNADVERTISED) OR INTERNAL ROUTING

A Bulk Land Variance requires application on FORM-V in addition to application for subdivision on FORM-S.

0 SKETCH PLAT REVIEW AND COMMENT (DRB22) Your attendance is required.

Scale drawing of the proposed subdivision plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14 pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outiined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

EXTENSION OF MAJOR PRELIMINARY PLAT Your attendance is

required.

Preliminary Plat reduced to 8.5" x 11"

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Copy of DRB approved infrastructure list

Copy of the LATEST Official DRB Notice of approval for Preliminary Plat Extension request
___ List any original and/or related file humbers on the cover application

Extension of preliminary plat approval expires after one year.

(DRB08)

MAJOR SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB12) Your attendance is required.

Proposed Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only
Design elevations & cross sections of perimeter walls 3 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat
Copy of recorded SIA

L andfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

\jZD MINOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB16) Your attendance is required.

}&( s or more: Certificate of No Effect or Approval
~ Proposed Preliminary / Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies for unadvertised meetings
? ensure property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat prior to submital
[&ﬁgrg'ned & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only
D

;/gsign elevations and cross sections of perimeter walls (11" by 17” maximum) 3 copies
ite sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street

improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
£—"Fone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

ﬁeﬂer briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
-~ Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat

__/Iféndﬁll disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer

AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT (with minor changes) (DRB03)

Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Infrastructure list if required (verify with DRB Engineer)
DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

Your attendance is required.

PLEASE NOTE: There are no clear distinctions between significant and minor changes with regard to subdivision
amendments. Significant changes are those deemed by the DRB to require public notice and public hearing.

Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14"
pocket) 6 copies

Original Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat

__ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
Amended preliminary plat approval expires after one year

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any
information required but not submitted
with this application will likely result in
deferral of actions.

L PrRNER—
licant name (pript)
éP /o

“TH U
/4

ot oot

2 W-
) e

= Applicant signature / date

Form revised October 2007

I+ Checklists complete
T Fees collected

T+ Case #s assigned
[3-Related #s listed

Application case numbers / ~
i D i, N ainotddn) O | (O

l [ - : ‘ { ‘ (] Planner s' ature / date
] ] Project # I OO0 | 1 & |
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UE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAT IS TO COMBINE TRACT A—2 (PARK SITE) OF THE "PLAT OF

AMAFCA TRACTS A—1 AND A—2 DRAINAGE RIGHT OF WAY AND PARK SITE BLACK ARROYO
DAM™ TRACT B OF "DRAINAGE RIGHT OF WAY TRACT A, AND TRACTS B, A-1, B-1, & C-1
AND EASEMENT FOR UNDERGROUND CONDUIT AND RELATED STORM DRAINAGE WORKS'; LQT
12 OF "PARADISE HEIGHTS, UNIT ONE"; TRACT A (PARK SITE) OF "STONEBRIDGE =/
SUBDIVISION, UNIT 6™ AND A VACATED PORTION OF DODGE AVENUE, NORTHWEST, HTO~A

v s 17 B by A AALTY AN ‘ AL al¥i= N T imna® Wa

. » B - -
- Ak -— - -« j ue w

.‘.’L' Y INCH eI D L . A 11 ' h AMD DED A T ADDLTIOAAL |
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ARRKOYL) PARK
v 1y

NOTES: , 7 I
1) BEARINGS SHOWN ARE NEW MEXICO COORDINATE SYSTEM, CENTRAL ZONE (NADB3), GRID j

BEARINGS AND ARE RECKONED FROM GPS OBSERVATIONS ON ADJACENT CITY OF
ALBUQUERQUE CONTROL STATIONS. DISTANCES SHOWN ARE GROUND MEASURE.

2) RECORD DATA ARE SHOWN IN PARENTHESES. |

3) ALL EASEMENTS OF RECORD ARE SHOWN AND RECORDING DATA ARE CITED HEREON.
3) PRIOR TO DEVELOPMENT A LETTER OF WATER AND SEWER AVAILABILITY MUST BE
OBTAINED FROM THE ALBUQUERQUE/BERNALILLO COUNTY WATER UTILITY AUTHORITY. ;
ﬁ)ERﬁELCI}.NDOCUMENTS OF RECORD USED IN THE PREPARATION OF THIS QF’LAT ARE CITED ?
5) THIS PROPERTY IS CURRENTLY ZONED R-1.

|

FREE_CONSENT AND DEDICATION
THE SUBDIVISION SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HEREON IS WITH THE FREE CONSENT AND IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE WISHES OF THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER(S) THEREOF AND INCLUDES
THE DEDICATION AND GRANT AS SHOWN OF:

(1) THE DEDICATION OF ADDITIONAL RIGHT OF WAY IN FEE SIMPLE FOR QUARRY ROAD
NORTHWEST, AS SHOWN HEREON ALONG THE SOUTH SIDE OF HEREIN CREATED TRACT A;
(2) THE GRANT OF A TWENTY FOOT (20') WATER AND SEWER EASEMENT TO ALBUQUERQ

BERNALILLO COUNTY WATER UTILITY AUTHORITY (ABCWUA) FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF
. WATER AND SEWER SERVICE AND NO OTHER PURPOSE; *’

(3) THE GRANT OF A 20' STORM DRAIN EASEMENT TO THE CITY 6F ALBUQUERQUE FOR
TP'tllERPSO%LEE PURPOSE OF OPERATING AN EXISTING STORM DRAIN AND FOR NO OTHER

(4) THE GRANT OF AN ACCESS EASEMENT TO THE ALBUQUERQUE METROPOLITAN ARRO
AND FLOOD CONTROL AUTHORITY (AMAFCA) TO ALLOW IT INGRESS AND EGRESS TO THE
BLACK ARROYO DAM AND RESERVOIR AND FOR NO OTHER PURPOSE; |

(5) THE GRANT OF A 35' WATER VAULT EASEMENT TO ALBUQUERQUE BERNALILLO COU!
WATER UTILITY AUTHORJTY (ABCWUA) FOR THE SQJf PURPOSE OF A WATER VAULT AN

FQ‘R NOQ OTHEKR URE. ‘ ,

| _...._g PV g
DAVID S..CAMPBELL, CHIEF ADMINISTRRTIVE OFFICER | 3
THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION. - ?

WM,J‘
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PAIKI (PAI of Kentucky, Inc.)

Presnell Engineers, Inc.

2901 Juan Tabo Blvd NE, Suite 101
Albuquerque, NM 87112

(505) 816-7340
FAX (505) 816-7339

February 9, 2010

City of Albuquerque Planning Department
600 2nd St. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re:  Replat of the Black Arroyo Park site between Buckboard Street, NW and
Tanzanite Drive, NW

City of Albuquerque Planning Department:

PAIKI, as the agent for the Parks and Recreation Department of the City of Albuquerque,
requests Preliminary/Final plat approval of the replat of the referenced properties into a

single parcel. The existing property is presently zoned R-1. The property lies north of
McMahon Boulevard, between Unser Boulevard and Golf Course Road.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.
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Page 1 of 2

Handley, Sandra D.

To: Sandoval, Christina M.
Subject: RE: Black Arroyo Park

e L b e A Ak B % Bt A E B B kB R B e e e & B B 2 B e . o 2 .2 e B . ol ol B 1 L L L L L L L L e e e L e e M e b L L L

From: Sandoval, Christina M.
Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2010 12:55 PM

To: Handley, Sandra D.
Cc: 'Phil Turner’
Subject: FW: Black Arroyo Park

Sandy- Project 1007761 is a park site. No residential development will occur on the site.

Christina Sandoval

Senior Planner

Park Design & Construction
768-3808

768-2310 (f)

From: Phil Turner [mailto:pturner1001 @qwestoffice.net] - - T N
Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2010 12:53 PM - o '_ RN
To: Sandoval, Christina M. - , Ce | CF DA SR TIe
Subject: Re: Black Arroyo Park I o S AT

| don't think we need to bother APS. Richard Dourte indicated that an emailed assurance from you to Sandy
assuring that the site will be used for a park and not for home building would be adequate assurance that the APS

requirement is not applicable to this plat action.

- QOriginal Message -----

From: Sandoval, Christina M.

To: Phil Turner

Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2010 12:47 PM
Subject: RE: Black Arroyo Park

Il talk to Krystal. Who do | need to contact at APS?

Christina Sandoval

Senior Planner

Park Design & Construction
768-3808

768-2310 (f)

2/9/2010



Page 2 of 2

From: Phil Turner [mailto:pturnerl001@qwestoffice.net]

Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2010 12:39 PM

To: Sandoval, Christina M.
Subject: Black Arroyo Park

Christina,

| made DRB application this AM for the Black Arroyo Park site. As | noted in a telephone message, because the
site carries R-1 zoning, the onus is on the "developer” to agree to indemnify APS when new homes are
constructed. As this is a park site we need to assure the planners that Parks and Rec is not going into the house
building business. On a different note, Kristal Metro is probably going to have comments about sidewalks on the
south side of the site. When | made the application this morning, no EPC submittal showed up on our project
number 1007761. Will Kristal be up to speed on the development of the site which includes new sidewalks per
the one drawing that | got from Morrow, Riordan? | didn't and can't do an SIA because I'm not doing any design

work on the project.

Phil Turner

2/9/2010



City of

DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
lbu qu er qu e REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental form
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
Major Subdivision action Annexation
Minor Subdivision action County Submittal
A" Vacation Vv o EPC Submittal
Variance (Non-Zoning) ~ Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Zoning)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P _____ Sector Plan (Phase L, 1, I}})
for Subdivision ______ Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or
for Building Permit Comprehensive Plan
Administrative Amendment (AA) ____ Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)
IP Master Development Plan D Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
_____ Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL | PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) ___ Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning Director or Staff,
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan ZHE, Zoning Board of Appeals

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the
time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent (if any)._ P 4 / /( / PHONE:_5 /(6—T75 o
apoRess: 290/ JUANTAGS BLUD NE, SdITE/o/ Fax, B/ — 7337
oY AL B UERaUE STATE/MZ WwE21/ 2 EMAL -
APPLICANT: €24 [ArRKS £ /E‘Ec/ZEA-r?aN/ CHRISTYHA- SAN Do VACPHONE: /e 8- 3808
ADDRESS: ONE  cine. PLAZA H= 1057 FAX._76 8-22/0 |
Y ALPURUERRGE __ STATENM z2PE(°3  EMAIL C¢mstadoval @C’ﬁ?.gal/
Proprietary interest in site: Qo HER_ _ lListallowners._ <IT ¥ of Ac-B'ddzqc:f&Gauc

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: VAC AT I1ON OF PuUreic L TIe/TY EASEBIENT ; L OATING ACCES',S'
AND LUTYCTT EASEMEN T Aloé DODGEAYE LoRRIDOC- (N BtACICArreote rARK SITE

Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___ Yes. ___ No.
SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.
Lot or Tract No. TEACL T A —-¢ Block: Unit_____
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: AMAECA TRACTS A-|AND A-2 DRDINAGE RIGHT o F wAY AND PARICSITIE BLAK Arzeolo QM
Existing Zoning: <\ Proposed zoning: -1 MRGCD Map No _ N /é__
Zone Atlaspage(s)_ &S (¢ "UPC Code; 1012066 23q4(C 22 226 o
CASE HISTORY:

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_, V_, S_, etc.).

CASE INFORMATION: |
Within city limits? _—Yes Within 1000FT of a landfil? H o
No. of existing lots: | No.of proposedlots: ___ | Total area of site (acres): _'M__Z._“i_]
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: OnorNear, PODGE AYENUE NW L
Between: /M EWAHOH Bevd NW and WESTSIDE pIWwE NW _
Check-off " ;w/ as previously reviewed by Sketch Plat/Plan E,/or Pre-application Review Team 1. Date of review:
SIGNATURE S22 Y« - _ DAE/=(7—o07
Pnnts E At o ys,g lauesg. ___ Applicant: O Agent: &
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Form revised 4/07
[ INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Actlon S.F. Fees
3 Al checklists are complete | Oﬁ}z@ M / A\l s S—
[J Al fees have been collected MQES'Z Z67_ M’ A.L . O
[ Al case #s are assigned
[1 AGIS copy has been sent — —_— $
[1  Case history #s are listed - - - _ - -
[1 Siteis within 10001t of a landfilt - - — %
[0 F.H.D.P. density bonus Total
L]

F.H.D.P. fee rebate Hearing date lz ‘ [ [al @Q( g g""
/" - *
uﬁ’ e A e Project # ‘ OO Z ZQF

Planner signature / date



FORMYV: SUBDIVISION VARIANCES & VACATIONS

1 BULK LAND VARIANCE (DRB04) (PUBLIC HEARING CASE)
___ Application for Minor Plat on FORM S-3, including those submittal requirements. 24 copiles
___ Letter briefly describing and explaining: the request, compliance with the Development Process Manual, and all
improvements to be waived.

Notice on the proposed Plat that there are conditions to subsequent subdivision (refer to DPM)

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

S5 VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT (DRB27)

VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY (DRB28)
___ The complete document which created the public easement (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies.
/ (Not required for City owned public right-of-way.)
/Dravwng showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated, etc. (not to exceed 8.5" by 11") 24 copies
R }one Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
_)ei:ter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
_~ Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
___ Sign Posting Agreement
___ Fee (see scheduie)
___List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

SIDEWALK VARIANCE (DRB20)

SIDEWALK WAIVER (DRB21)

__ Scale drawing showing the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance or waiver

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover ‘application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is regwred

.

L SUBDIVISION DESIGN VARIANCE FROM MINIMUM DPM STANDARDS (DRB25)

Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 24 coples
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement |
Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required. |

TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB19)

EXTENSION OF THE SIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB07) |

Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined - ,

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension l

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is reguwed

L

L]
e

e

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT (DRB26)

VACATION OF RECORDED PLAT (DRB29)
The complete document which created the private easement/recorded plat (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 comes

Scale drawing showing the easement to be vacated (8.5" by 11") 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter/documents briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the vacation 6 copies

Letter of authorization from the grantors and the beneficiaries (private easement only) :
Fee (see schedule) |

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

LD

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any /4 ;
information required but not submitted 7 | e @

with this application will likely result in W
deferral of actions. 1 /? /f |

Applicant signature / date

Form revised 4/07 |
gﬁeckusts complete Application case numbers d ot _ ] 7
F

~ XU TR CANEL YL |
ees collected ' % o Planners nature / da

o

Case #s assigned - Project #
Er Related #s listed —_—



SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT

REQUIRENMENTS

POST-ING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All persons making application to the- City under the requirements and procedures established by the City:
Zoning Code or Subdivision Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more signs on

the property which the appllcatlon describes. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) also
require signs. Waterproof signs are provided at the time of appllcatlon If the application is mailed, you must

| still stop at the Development Services-Front Counter to pick up the.sign.

. The applicant is responsible for ensurlng that the signs remain posted throughout the 15-day penod prior to
public hearing. Failure to maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the
‘application. Replacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front
Counter at a charge of $3.75 each.

1. LOCATION

A. The sign shall be conspicuously located. It shall be located within twenty feet of the public
sidewalk (or edge of public street). Staff may indicate a-specific location.

B. The face of the sign shall be parallel to the street, and the bottom of the sugn shall be at least
two feet from the ground.

C. No barrier shall prevent a person from coming within five feet of the sign to read it. ~
2. NUMBER
A One sign shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved

streef frontages.

B. If the land.does not abut.a public street, then, in addition to a sign placed on the property, a

sign-shall-be placed on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City
street. Such a sign must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an

indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING

A. A heavy stake with two crossbars or a full plywood backing works best to keep the sign in
place, especially during high winds. -
B. Large headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backlng, the sign tears

out less easily.

4, TIME

Signs must be posted from IQE ', l ]ZQQci [2@1. !(@ , Z.Dd?ﬁ

5. REMOVAL

A. The Slgn is not to be removed before the initial hearing on the request:
B. The sign should be removed within five (6) days after the initial hearing.

| have.read this sheet and dlscussed | ith the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) my
obligation to keep the sign(s) p 1 5) days apd (B) where the Slgn(S) are to be located. | am being given

a copy.of this sheet.

(App orAgent) .. | (Date

| issued f/signs for this application, l P e S0 1 LV 2 2 2 W~ 2 VA " ’ .
- | (‘DLte) L L ' ’ () - (Staff Membey) -

DRB PROJECT NUMBER: _|©2 77 (|

Rev. 1/11/05
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PAIKI (PAI of Kentucky, Inc.)

Presnell Engineers, Inc.
2901 Juan Tabo Blvd NE, Suite 101

Albuquerque, NM 87112

(505) 816-7340
FAX (505) 816-7339

November 19, 2009

City of Albuquerque Planning Department
600 2nd St. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re:  Vacation of Easements within to the Black Arroyo Park site between Buckboard
Street, NW and Tanzanite Drive, NW

City of Albuquerque Planning Department:

PAIKI, as the agent for the Parks and Recreation Department of the City of Albuquerque,
requests Vacation of the 10’ P.U.E. adjacent to the previously vacated Dodge Avenue
right of way and a portion of the floating 50’ access and utility easement within the Black
Arroyo Park site between Buckboard Street, NW and Tanzanite Drive, NW.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Philip W. Turner, PS



PLEASE NOTE: The
Neighborhood Association
information listed in this letter is
valid for one (1) month. If you
haven't filed your application
within one (1) month of the date

of this letter — you will need to

get an updated letter from our
City Of'z Ibuquerque office. It is your responsibility to
provide current information —
outdated information may result

Date: ‘ I/, / / 8 7Y Y~ in a deferral of your case.
TO CONTACT NAME: - L rnér

COMPANY/AGENCY: _ PARIK

ADDRESS/ZIP: 26 0| ~Juoan Tado B JE

PHONEFAX #:  Zl(p — 1540 2 up 1539

Thank you for your inquiry of _ I /& Qﬁ requesting the names of ALL Affected

(date)
Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Assoc1at10ns who would be affected under th?)
/" /

visions of O{92 by your proposed project at V'CLCt A -, Black Qo
58 iC.SU{,) i;g:ggd n_ QUG 1 MW Dtwdtn Diulleppard & Sl
zone map page(s) A—(c~ and CLY\ZCU’DCF& SN

Our records indicate that the Atfected Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations
affected by this proposa! and the ::ontact names are as follows: ;

_otorebridge.

o or Homeowney \csuvlatlon N ewhborhood or Homeownear Association - -..
Contacts: U Q c _ ~7T{ _@Q_O_____________ contacts;____ 0000000000000
Si47] _bblﬁ Lol W e

B99-0&20 (n] B4 e
G daune. m_r’sLmzLL___ - -

10728 Haostome vn) -
¥21-095 ) 8714
See reverse side for additional Neighborhood andlor Homeownor Associations
YES { } NO {

Information:
Please note that according to O-9. you are required to notify each of these coniact persons by

CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED. BEFORE the Planning Department will accept
your application filing. IMPORTANT! FAILURE OF ADEQUATE NOTIFICATION MAY RESULT IN

YOUR APPLICATION HEARING BEING DEFERRED FOR 30 DAYS. If you have any questions
about the information provided, please contact our office at (505) 924-3914 or by fax at 924-3913.

mipp— e S S S——— S A Sl e ik E—————

Sincerely, .

»KOM@(.&L %@W% ATTENTION: Both contacts for

e each Neighborhood and/or

OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION Homeowner Associations need
to be notified.

Planningnacontactformitr (12/03/07)



DEVELOPER INSUIRY SHEET
(To be completed prior to application submittal)

The Office of Neighborhood Coordination (ONC) located in Room 120 (basement) of
the Plaza Del Sol Building, 600 Second Street NW, Fax: (505) 924-3913 — will need

the following information BEFQRE neighborhood and/or homeowner association
information will be released to the applicant/agent on any project being presented to

the Planning Department of the City of Albuquerque. If you have any questions, please
feel free to contact our office at (505) 924-3914. Your Developer Inquiry is for the

following:
Cell Tower & Type: [ ] Free-Standing Tower -OR- [ ] Concealed Tower

Private Development [ ] EPC [ ] DRB [ ] LUCC [ ] Liquor Submittal
[ ] Administrative Amendments (AA’s)

City Proiectl?ﬁ Special Exception Application (ZHE) [ ]

CONTACT NAME: (C_ ARHATR__

COMPANY NAME: P A (K |

ADDRESS/zIP: & 9O

A A

PHONE: Sllo— 13« O Fax: SI6— 1339

LEGAL DESCRIPTION INFORMATION

PLEASE FORWARD INFORMATION ON ANY NEIGHBORHOOD AND/OR
HOMEOWNER ASSOCIATION IN THE AREA OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED BELOW:

RACT A - R LACC DRR DA (PBRK S(TE)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
LOCATED ON
DOUNRR Y BOAX L.
STREET NAME OR OTHER IDENTIFYING LANDMARK
BETWEENB el (o AR (. F-(U-/ AND

STREET NAME OR OTHER IDENTIEYING LANDMARK

A7 ANTS ST, (L

STREET NAME OR OTHER IDENTIFYING LANDMARK

THE SITE IS INDICATED ON THE FOLLOWING ZONE ATLAS PAGE ( M&r
(PLEASE MARK/HATCH ZONE MAP WHERE PROPERTY IS LOCATED)

(Zone Map MUST be provided with request)

developinquirysheet (11/17/08)
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700k 2150 0003 7959 3993

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only: No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg
e AL USE
Postage | § $0.44

Q

2.80
Return Receipt Fes —
(Endorsement Heq%lred) $2.30
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TerraMetrics NM

Professional Land Surveying
P.O. Box 30192
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87180-0192
505 881-2903; FAX 505 881-2591; Mobile 505 379-4301

October 16, 2009

Mr. Greg Patterson
Stonebridge Homeowners Association

5147 Pebble Road, NW
Albuquerque, NM 87114

Via Certified Mail

Re: Vacation of easements over the Black Arroyo Park site between Buckboara
Street, NW and Tanzanite Drive, NW.

Mr. Patterson:

Recently | notified you regarding the vacation of a portion of the Right of Way of
Dodge Avenue, NW lying along the north side of the park site. This letter is being
sent in order to notify the Stonebridge Homeowners Association that the City of
Albuquerque Parks and Recreation Department, in order to develop the Black
Arroyo Park site desires to vacate additional easements along the Dodge Avenue

corridor.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.




TerraMetrics NM

Professional Land Surveying

P.O. Box 30192
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87190-0192
505 881-2903: FAX 505 881-2591; Mobile 505 379-4301

November 18, 2009

Ms. Elaine Marshall

Stonebridge Homeowners Association
10728 Flagstone, NW

Albuquerque, NM 87114

Via Certified Mail

Re: Vacation of easements over the Black Arroyo Park site between Buckboard
Street, NW and Tanzanite Drive, NW.

Ms. Marshall:

Recently | notified you regarding the vacation of a portion of the Right of Way of
Dodge Avenue, NW lying along the north side of the park site. This letter is being
sent in order to notify the Stonebridge Homeowners Association that the City of

Albuquerque Parks and Recreation Department, in order to develop the Black
Arroyo Park site desires to vacate additional easements along the Dodge Avenue

corridor.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

7 floon—

Philip W. Turner, PS

Aftachment:;
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City of

/ DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN

lb u qu er qu e REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental form

SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
Major Subdivision action Annexation

___ Minor Subdivision action County Submittal

_____ Vacation VvV o EPC Submittal

_____ Variance (Non-Zoning) Zone Map Amendment (Estabiish or Change

Zoning)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P Sector Plan (Phase |, i, 1if)

Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or
Comprehensive Plan
Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)

for Subdivision
for Building Permit
Administrative Amendment (AA)

eeeeesleslle———
-
]
£

IP Master Development Plan D __ Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL/PROTEST of...

STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) ____ Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning Director or Staff,
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan ZHE, Zoning Board of Appeals

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the

time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.
APPLICATION INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent (if any): p/d / /Q / ~_PHONE: 8/é—- 73"71-0 g
ADDRESS: Z20 ! JelAN TABe BeeDd /_A/E,-' SUITE lo/  Fax E/6 -171239

cY: AL B/ P/ E?2Rces STATEAY 2 N7 (/2 e

CLAC/ ST NA SAAPoVHL_ /

APPLICANT. COA PARIS 2 RELre e AT /0N PHONE: 76 5-5808
ADDRESS; 7059 OKE CIVIc PLAZL H 7057 FAx: 71e8—2.3 /0
CTYA(BUQ UER Q& STATE N 2pE£7(03  EmaL.Cm sandoval@ quagFﬂ oV
Proprietary interest in site: XN E 1~ Listall owners:_ S(T ¢ OF AL BUPUEIER /&

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: VACATION ofF THE (/N D EVELOPED PolT o/ OF€ THE
RiGHT o6 WAL o0F Dobge=AVE. BT BdckkBoAr? ST & TANZANITED R, NwW

s the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___ Yes. _ENO.
SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

Lot or Tract No. DoeDsheE N ‘w’ ra O, W, L Block: __ Unit:
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: _ RCACK AR fo VAl - o
Existing Zoning: Proposed zoning: MRGCD Map No
Zone Atlas page(s): A 12- UPC Code:

CASE HISTORY:

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_Z_,V_,S_,etc.). ___

CASE INFORMATION:
Within city limits? V" Yes Within 1000F T of a landfill? /\/ O

No. of existing lots: ¢ No. of proposed lots: gé Total area of site (acres):
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: On or Near: DODG & AVE (\( S E /N

Between: MS'WA//AA/ BCUD ey and WE ST S/DE D/ A/W

ously reviewed by Sketch Plat/Plan mre-applicaﬁon Review Team [1. Date of review:

Check-off if prgj

SIGNATURE / 7 = DATE _/ C?/_/ Q_L ;0
(Print)__‘-_: f:" (P W, 7 %_@ﬂ_gt_@;__—____ Applicant: O Agent: @—"
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Form revised 4/07
Me[1 INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action SF.  Fees
1d  All checkists are complete DR .- ARIA% YR g
A Allfees have been collected S DY g S
Ad Al case #s are assigned R —
,ﬂ AGIS copy has been sent _— - CME — S
_Jbd  Case history #s are listed - - 0 - —
wJA- ] Site is within 1000t of a landfil - - N ) I
sV 1 F.H.D.P. density bonus m Total
F.H.D.P. fee rebate A ’ngm bor )12 ; 2005 ¢

1

¥ ;I L 19 lp- oy Project # ]g éz 2 Z £e[
Planner signature / date



FORMYV: SUBDIVISION VARIANCES & VACATIONS

[ BULK LAND VARIANCE (DRB04) (PUBLIC HEARING CASE)
__ Application for Minor Plat on FORM S-3, including those submittal requirements. 24 copies
~ Letter briefly describing and explaining: the request, compliance with the Development Process Manual, and all
improvements to be waived.

Notice on the proposed Plat that there are conditions to subsequent subdivision (refer to DPM)

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement
Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

(d VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT (DRB27)

M VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY (DRB28)
N>M-The complete document which created the public easement (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies.
(Not required for City owned public right-of-way.)
_;_[ Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated, etc. (not to exceed 8.5" by 11") 24 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
/ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
1 Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
1~ Sign Posting Agreement
" Fee (see schedule)

v List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

SIDEWALK VARIANCE (DRB20)

SIDEWALK WAIVER (DRB21)

Scale drawing showing the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance or waiver

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

L0

O SUBDIVISION DESIGN VARIANCE FROM MINIMUM DPM STANDARDS (DRB25) )

Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 24 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB19)

EXTENSION OF THE SIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB07)

Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is reguired.

yn

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT (DRB26)

VACATION OF RECORDED PLAT (DRB29)

The complete document which created the private easement/recorded plat (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Scale drawing showing the easement to be vacated (8.5" by 11") 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter/documents briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the vacation 6 copies

Letter of authorization from the grantors and the beneficiaries (private easement only)

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

npn

L,

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any c—Y-*
information required but not submitted A !' /V « rna&r

with this application will likely result in ,‘AW ant name (print)
deferral of actions. follir

Applicant signature / date

Form revised 4/07
E Checklists complete Application case numbers 1O llp O

Fees collected m .2%2-(6

,E Planner, signature / date
Case #s assigned _ Project #
Related #s listed I
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PAIKI (PAI of Kentucky, Inc.)
Presnell Engineers, Inc.
2901 Juan Tabo Blvd NE, Suite 101
Albuquerque, NM 87112

(505) 816-7340
FAX (505) 816-7339

October 16, 2009

City of Albuquerque Planning Department
600 2nd St. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re: Vacation of Dodge Avenue Right of Way adjacent to the Black Arroyo Park site
between Buckboard Street, NW and Tanzanite Drive, NW

City of Albuquerque Planning Department:

PAIKI, as the agent for the Parks and Recreation Department of the City of Albuquerque,
requests Vacation of Dodge Avenue Right of Way adjacent to the Black Arroyo Park site
between Buckboard Street, NW and Tanzanite Drive, NW. The street 1s undeveloped and
traffic circulation will be unaffected. It is understood that a stub street variance will be
necessary for the developed portion of Dodge Avenue that projects east from Tanzanite

Drive up to west end of the vacated right of way.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.
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PLEASE NOTE: The
Neighborhood Association

information listed in this letter is
valid for ane (1) month, If you
haven't fited your application
{ within one (1) month of the date

of this lefter — you will need to
get an updated letter from our
§ office. Itis your responsibility to
provide curtent information —
outdated information may result

- Date: / 6)12..5 Zd)z in a defermal of your case.

4‘-" Lf-\ (A
nryy
-

TO CONTACT NAME:

COMPANY/AGENCY: __

ADDRESS/ZIP: %7 /.2 oméel AU/ 3L

PHONE/FAX # _§ &/ o0 YO/ ALY

Thank you for your inquiry of /O-AR2-OF requesting the names of ALLL Affected
(date)

Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations who would be affected under the A
"jtm 3.’(' ARK ~1RF

proyisions of O-92.by your propgased project at _\ :
..&éiﬁ@& » A DA )
zone map page(s) &l &

Our records indicate that the Affected Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations
affected, by this proposal and the zontact names are as follows: - ..

_ D lnabyidge HoA-

Neighborhood or Homeowner Vesuciation Neighborhood or Homeownar Association -

Contaets; _ - —

al

I E————— PR e S

Contecte;

See reverse side for additional Neighborhood andfor Homeowner Associations - |
Information: YES { } NO {~

Please note that according to O-92 you are required to notify each of these coniact persons by -

CERTTFIED MAIL. RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED, BEFORE the Planning Department will accept
your application filing. IMPORTANT! FAILURE OF ADEQUATE NOTIFICATION MAY RESULT IN

YOUR APPLICATION HEARING BEING DEFERRED FOR 30 DAYS. If you have any questions
about the information provided, please contact our office at (505) 924-3914 or by fax at 924-3913.

S ,
\ Iilll‘illli"i.liiiiiillillli%.
ATTENTION: Both contacts for °
/ —_ each Neighborhood andfor

OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOR COORUINATION Homeowner Associations need
to be notified

#illl‘tiliiiliqlnnnjqniilllli

A RN ERNEY

Planningnacontactformitr (12/03/07)



Terrametrics of New Mexico

Professional Land Surveyor

P.O. Box 30192
Albuguerque, New Mexico 87190-0192
505 881-2903; FAX 505 881-2591; Mobile 505 379-4301

October 16, 2009

Mr. Greg Patterson
Stonebridge Homeowners Association

5147 Pebble Road, NW
Albugquerque, NM 87114

Via Certified Mail

Re: Vacation of Dodge Avenue Right of Way adjacent to the Black Arroyo Park
site between Buckboard Street, NW and Tanzanite Drive, NW.

Mr. Patterson:

This letter is being sent in order to notify the Stonebridge Homeowners Association
that the City of Albuquerque Parks and Recreation Department, in order to develop
the Black Arroyo Park site desires to vacate that portion of the Right of Way of
Dodge Avenue, NW lying along the north side of the park site. As the street was

never developed, traffic circulation in the area will be unaffected.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

Philip W. Turner, PS



TerraMetrics NM
Professional Land Surveying
P.O. Box 30192
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87190-0192
505 881-2903: FAX 505 881-2591; Mobile 505 379-4301

October 16, 2009

Ms. Elaine Marshall
Stonebridge Homeowners Association

10728 Flagstone, NW
Albuquerque, NM 87114

Via Certified Mail

Re: Vacation of Dodge Avenue Right of Way adjacent to the Black Arroyo Park
site between Buckboard Street, NW and Tanzanite Drive, NW.

Ms. Marshall:

This letter is being sent in order to notify the Stonebridge Homeowners Association

that the City of Albuguerque Parks and Recreation Department, in order to develop
the Black Arroyo Park site desires to vacate that portion of the Right of Way of
Dodge Avenue, NW lying along the north side of the park site. As the street was

never developed, traffic circulation in the area will be unaffected.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

Philip W. Turner, PS

Attachment:
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SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT

REQUIRENENTS
POSTING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All persons making application to the: City under the requirements and procedures established by the City: ‘
Zoning Code or Subdivision Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more signs on_

the property which the application describes. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) also
require signs. Waterproof signs are provided at the time of application. If the application Is mailed, you must
~ still stop at the.Development Services Front Counter to pick up the.sign.

~ The applicant is responsible for ensuring that the signs remain posted throughout the 15-day period prior {o
public hearing. Failure to maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the
application. Replacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front
Counter at a charge of $3.75 each.

1. LOCATION

A. The sign shall be conspicuously located. It shall be located within twenty feet of the public
sidewalk (or edge of public street). Staff may indicate a-specific location.

B. The face of the sign shall be paraliel to the street, and the bottom of the sign shall be at least
two feet from the ground. -

G, No barrier shall prevent a person from ooming within five feet of the sign to read it. =
2. NUMBER

A. One sigﬁ shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved
streef frontages. .

B. If the land.does not abut.a public street, then, in addition {o a sign placed on the property, a

sign-shall‘be placed on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City
street. Such a sign must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an
indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING

A. A heavy stake with two crossbars or a full plywood backing works best to keep the sign in |
place, especially during high winds. . - o
B. Large headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backing; the sign tears

out less easily.

4, . TIME

Signs must be posted from Q N L0 L5 To — Novembe

. REMOVAL

A.  The signis not to be removed before the initial hearing on the request.
B. The sign should be removed within five (5) days after the initial hearing.

I have.read this sheet and discussed it wjth the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) my
obligation to keep the sign(s) posies f 5) days and’(B) where the sign(s) are to be located. | am being given

a copy.of this sheet. | ,
V. 1 A7

7" 7/(Applicant of Agent) (Datg)
| issued Q signs for this application, 10 <) o= O . -
' o (Date) ' (Staff Member) -

DRB PROJECT NUMBER: |01 1(p]

Rev. 1/11/05
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Clty of

DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
lbu querque REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental form
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
Major Subdivision action Annexation
ﬁ Minor Subdivision action County Submittal
Vacation VvV EPC Submittal
Variance (Non-Zoning) Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
. Zoning)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P Sector Plan (Phase [, I, [lI)

Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or
Comprehensive Plan
Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)

for Subdivision
for Building Permit
Administrative Amendment (AA)

|IP Master Development Plan D Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEALI PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) __ Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning Director or Staff,
_ Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan ZHE, Zoning Board of Appeals

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the
time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:
Professional/Agent (if any):
ADDRESS:_2 10

CITY:_AVAU O EQUE STATE NM zP_3 7logy  E-mAL_Verardo@® mr winm.c om

_~DAv FLOBES, Rpv]),
appLICANT,_(C AT QE.A%QME%Q.&L,_QE& Op- Municc. Pesbrione _m_itli’
apDRess,___fo OR  [29% __ FAX_T6%-2¥0

oy AUBGWERQUE oV

Proprietary interest in site:

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: ,%EI CH E A!

s the applicant seeking incentives puréuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___ Yes. X No.
SITE INFORMATION ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

Lot A%‘M"‘Lé Block: Unit:_{
BLAGA AL

SubdlleddanBKA X 1 N
Existing Zoning: __E‘ \ N Proposed Zoning:_ F—“" MRGCD Map No ___ _
Zone Atlas page(s): l7- ________UPCCode:___ |OVIOp 2394\ o223 @000

CASE HISTORY:
List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_, V_, S_, etc.):

CASE INFORMATION:
Within city limits? _~<Yes Within 1000FT of a landfill? __ -

No. of existing lots: > No. of proposed lots: __ <2 Total area of site (acres): 245 AL

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: OnorNear ___ (QWARPM NW
petveer.__BusieBOAZ) AW ad_ TauzapuTE MW

Check-off if project was previously reviewed by Sketch Plat/Plan O3, or Pre-application Review Team 0. Date of review:

SIGNATURE___ / ‘ ) —~ !Z 7 DATE édlﬂ‘oﬂ
(Print)__&lﬂuwl__ _ Applicant: O Agent; X

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Form revised 4/07
[1 INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action S.F. Fees

LAl checklists are complete & i@ IQ‘jjb éb_ ﬁ) $ & -

E3All fees have been collected

[3All case #s are assigned —_— — — 3
EFAGIS copy has been sent S SE—— - &
A—Case history #s are listed - - . 3
Er—Site is within 10001t of a landfill _ 3

[E7™F.H.D.P. density bonus Total

I~ F.H.D.P. fee rebate Hearing date 0‘(-) ZZ.l ' ? § 22—

= M, 4 poicts (OO [ép|

‘; lanner sighature dat

J

Y

s Jf -
I‘."[A /1 .{l_




FORM S(3): SUBDIVISION - D.R.B. MEETING (UNADVERTISED) OR INTERNAL ROUTING

A Bulk Land Variance requires application on FORM-V in addition to application for subdivision on FORM-S.

A3 SKETCH PLAT REVIEW AND COMMENT (DRB22) Your attendance is required.

X Scale drawing of the proposed subdivision plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
2% Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bidg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
_’E Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
& Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
N, A _List any original and/or related file pumbers on the cover application

d EXTENSION OF MAJOR PRELIMINARY PLAT (DRBO08) Your attendance is
required. |
___ Preliminary Plat reduced to 8.5" x 11"
___ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Copy of DRB approved infrastructure list

Copy of the LATEST Official DRB Notice of approval for Preliminary Plat Extension request

___List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Extension of preliminary plat approval expires after one year.

O MAJOR SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB12) Your attendance is required.

___ Proposed Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

___ Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only

___ Design elevations & cross sections of perimeter walls 3 copies

___ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat
Copy of recorded SIA

Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

J MINOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB16) Your attendance is required.

5 Acres or more: Certificate of No Effect or Approval

Proposed Preliminary / Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies for unadvertised meetings
ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat prior to submittal

Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only

Design elevations and cross sections of perimeter walls (11” by 17" maximum) 3 copies

Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat

Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer

Fee (see schedule)

L.ist any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Infrastructure list if required (verify with DRB Engineer)

DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

. AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT (with minor changes) (DRB03) Your attendance is required.
PLEASE NOTE: There are no clear distinctions between significant and minor changes with regard to subdivision
amendments. Significant changes are those deemed by the DRB to require public notice and public hearing.

___ Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14"
pocket) 6 copies

Original Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat

___ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Amended preliminary plat approval expires after one year

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any V

information required but not submitted lt&'i\l\) MO
with this application will likely result in « Appl Wt)
deferral of actions. 2 2 N SZ

Applicant signature / date

Form revised October 2007

[3—Checklists complete Application case numbers

- , 9. 4 1))
[J-F€es collected o178 4L XL N _..&_.’d.ﬁ_ saniadl=4|

: : Planfief signature / date
ase #s assigned flof sig

[ - R _
- roject
[]_Related #s listed - - - | t OO Z (o I
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MORROW
REARDON

WILKINSON
MILLER, LTD

LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECTS

April 14, 2009

Mr. Jack Cloud, A.I.C.P. - Chairman
City of Albuquerque
Development Review Board

P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re: Black Arroyo Park — Sketch Plat Review and Comment
of proposed Vacation of R.O.W. and Floating Roadway Easement

Dear Mr. Cloud:

As the agent for the City of Albuquerque Department of Municipal Development, we are
submitting drawings for review by the DRB to consider vacation of an existing roadway along

the north boundary of the undeveloped Black Arroyo Park.

The park site is located in northwest Albuquerque immediately south of the Black Arroyo. There
is an existing 50° Public Street Right-of-Way and existing 50° Floating Roadway Easement to the
north of the park site that the City would like to vacate in order to make for a more appropriate
edge to the park. It appears that this road is no longer necessary and its vacation would make
development of the park site more consistent with the character of the existing neighborhood.

If you should need any additional information, please feel free to contact me at (505) 268-2266 or
by email at verardo@mrwnm.com anytime.

Thank you,
MORROW REARDON WILKINSON MILLER, LTD.

Brian J. Verardo ASLA
Landscape Architect

BJV/rm

210 La Veta NE ¢ Albuquerque, New Mexico 87108 e 505.268.2266 FAX 505.265.9637 ¢ mrw@mrwnm.com



Legal Description for Black Arroyo Park tracts:

1.

TRACT A-2 PLAT OF AMAFCA TRACTS Al AND A2 DRAINAGE
RIGHT OF WAY AND PARK SITE BLACK ARROYO DAM CONT.
3.0297 AC.

TRACT B PLAT OF DRAINAGE R.O.W. TRACT A AND TRS B, A-1, B-
1, AND C-1 AND EASEMENT FOR UNDERGROUND CONDUIT AND
RELATED STORM DRAINAGE WORKS BLACK ARROYO DAM
CON.T 0.1960 AC +/- OR 8,538 SQ.

012 001 PARADISE HTS UNIT 1.
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